
ADVANCED COURSE 

INTERVENTIONAL GI ENDOSCOPY TECHNIQUES 

ASIA IRCAD – TAIWAN 

14 SEPTEMBER, 2017 

 
 

  

 

Thursday September 14, 2017 

 

 

07.00 am Shuttle-bus from Hotel to IRCAD Taiwan 

08.00 am Welcome- Introduction                                   H.S. Wu and J. Wang 

SESSION 1: THEORETICAL SESSION      

Introduction to interventional endoscopic techniques 
 

Chairmen C. Spada, M. Barthet 
 

 

08:05 am Endoscopic submucosal dissection essentials                            J.Hamanaka (Japan) 

08:20 am Discussion 

 

08:25 am Chromoendoscopy and high resolution endoscopy                    C. Khor (Singapore) 

08:40 am Discussion 

 

08:45 am Staging before EMR and ESD: which tools do we need?          C.B. Ryu (Korea) 

09:00 am Discussion 

 

09:05 am EMR and Snare resection techniques: Which indications?        T. Beyna (Germany) 

09:20 am Discussion 

 

09:25 am Endoscopic accessories, knives: features and benefits               G. Rahmi (France) 

09:40 am Discussion 

 

09:45 am Optimal settings of electrocauteries and environment for ESD procedures      M. Man-I  

10:00 am Discussion 

 

10:05 am Management of complications of ESD procedures                   J.Hamanaka (Japan) 

 

10:20 am Discussion 

 

10:25 am         Preparation, handling and evaluation of the resected specimen   J. Wang (Taiwan) 

 

 

10:40 am         Discussion 
 

10:45 am  Coffee Break 

 

 



 

This program may be subject to modifications 

 
 
 

 
 
 

11:00 am         LIVE OPERATIVE DEMONSTRATIONS FROM HOSPITAL AND 

LABORATORY: EMR AND ESD    

                                        

Chairman C. Spada and I.Boškoski 
 

Operators:  
J.Hamanaka  
C.B. Ryu 
C. Khor 
G. Rahmi 
 
01.00 pm        Lunch at the Institute 
 

02.00 pm              EXPERIMENTAL LABORATOR Y  

Practice on anaesthetized animals  

Chairman: J.Hamanaka and G. Rahmi 
 

EMR and ESD                                                                                  All Faculty 

  
  

  

  

 

 

  

06.00 pm End of the day session– Shuttle bus from IRCAD Taiwan to 

Hotel 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

This program may be subject to modifications 

ERCP  

BASIC TRAINING COURSE 

ASIA IRCAD – TAIWAN 

15 SEPTEMBER, 2017 
Friday September 15, 2017 

 

 

07.00 am Shuttle-bus from Hotel to IRCAD Taiwan  

08.00 am Welcome- Introduction  

SESSION 1: THEORETICAL SESSION         Chairmens: HS. Wu and J. Wang  

Introduction to the principles of ERCP               R. Tang and T. Beyna  
 

 

 

08:05 am       ERCP for beginners, where to start?  R. Tang (Hong-Kong) 

 

08:20 am Discussion 

 

08:25 am Indications to ERCP    T. Beyna (Germany) 

08:40 am Discussion 

 

08:45 am Cannulation and sphincterotomy techniques  C. Khor (Singapore)  

09:00 am Discussion 

 

09:05 am Management of biliary stones      R. Tang (Hong-Kong) 

09:20 am Discussion 

 

09:25 am Techniques and indications for plastic and metal stents placement   

                         and strictures management                                                                T. Beyna (Germany) 

09:40 am Discussion 

 

09:45 am Avoiding and prevention of bilio-pancreatic complications  I. Boskoski (Italy) 

10:00 am Discussion 

 

10:05 am Management and definition of biliary strictures  C. Khor (Singapore) 

10:20 am Discussion 
 

10:25 am  Coffee Break 

 

   
11:00 am LIVE OPERATIVE DEMONSTRATIONS 

FROM HOSPITAL AND LABORATORY: 

 

Chairmen: 

                          C. Kohr 

 

 

Operators: 

C. Khor 

I. Boskoski 

R. Tang 

T. Beyna  

  

01.00 pm Lunch at the Institute  



 

This program may be subject to modifications 

 

 

 
 
EXPERIMENTAL LABORATOR Y  

 

Practice on mechanical simulators   Chairman I. Boskoski and R. Tang 

 

 

 

 

02.00 pm 

 

 

Practice on the Boškoski-Costamagna ERCP mechanical trainer. Basic biliary and 

pancreatic cannulation techniques, stones extraction technique, biliary and 

pancreatic stent placement technique (plastic and SEMS), multiple stents placement, 

stricture management technique, balloon biliary dilation technique.  

 

 
 

All 
Faculty 

06.00 pm End of the day session – Shuttle bus from IRCAD Taiwan to Hotel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

This program may be subject to modifications 

 

 

CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY COURSE 

ASIA IRCAD – TAÏWAN 

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 16, 2017 
Saturday September 16, 2017 

 

 

07.00 am Shuttle-bus from Hotel to IRCAD Taiwan  
08.00 am Welcome- Introduction HS. WU and C. Spada 

SESSION 1: Technical description and main indications 

 

 

 

08:05 am Overview of capsule endoscopy: description of the available technology    

08:25 am Discussion 

 

08:30 am Patient selection: indications, contraindications, patient preparation 

08:50 am Discussion 

 

09:00 am Hands On - Getting Started - How to perform capsule endoscopy (reading 

software) 

09:20 am Discussion and Hands On 

 

10:00 am Capsule Endoscopy and Obscure Gastrointestinal Bleeding 

 

 

10:20 am Coffee break  
 

10:40 am Obscure Gastrointestinal Bleeding: Discussion and Hands On 

 

11:20 am Capsule Endoscopy and IBD 

11:40 am Discussion and Hands On 

 

12:20 am Polyposis, Tumors and Coeliac disease  

12:40 am Discussion and Hands On 

 

 
 
Chairman C. Spada and 
R. Eliakim  
 
G. Rahmi   (France) 

C. Spada (Italy) 
 
 
T. Beyna  
(Germnay) 
 
 
 
R. Eliakim (Israel)     
 
 
 
All faculty 
 
R. Eliakim (Israel)  
 
 
T. Beyna 
(Germany) 
 

01.20 pm Lunch at the Institute  

 



 

This program may be subject to modifications 

 
SESSION 2: Clinical indications of capsule endoscopy and colon  
capsule 
 

 

02:00 pm Capsule Endoscopy in special situations (Pacemakers. capsule retention) 

02:20 pm Discussion 

 

02:30 pm Hands On: Interpreting difficult cases 

 

03:30 pm Colon Capsule  

03:45 pm Discussion and Hands On  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

G. Rahmi   (France) 
 
 
All Faculty 
 
 
 
 
C. Spada (Italy) 

04:30 pm       Closing remarks  

 


